
u.ANo.so von,A n we n ao >Aae o a
ceNun stewcas a ~runeN AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT l 2.fo Peo.. etG i41 CPet '-14100
i. Amt. 0= TNT, =CDeiC AriON NO |2 tP*tcTive cart 3. atoutsfrCN/PURcHAs( EfQh{sf NO j .. PeOACT *.O. s If .,pp,u.e,.,e s

One (1) i RFPA N0. OSP-80-308 I

3 ssuro , cuor ! .. Ao-.asrnw i, < if .,A,e ,, . .a ,, coor |
_

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Comissiones
Division of Centracts;

," Washington, D. C. 20555

7 CONYEACTOR cODL | | F.KILI TY <.UDL | 8

[ AMENOMENT CF
N.Ls.( AND A00Riss

souc TAftoN NO.

ICaliforniaDepartmentofHealthService)
o ^ t" (Sa*w "Radiologic Health Sectiona. ,na. <,,,.a 714 P Street

3 co"o,.cAneN c,"'"'o*"No NRC 06-80-308
.c..,..,,.m.

d,f"' Sacramento, California 95814

[_ _] 12/28/80oAreo , y, s,, , n ,

9 D*as ELOCK AP.Uts GNLY TO AmENQutNis QP sGUC.f ADCN$

0 m. .. .~ . .. i 2. n.. m, . ... - 4 +., ,-.. ., ca . O . . . .

-

. . . . ~ . .

o........~~.....,.o.sw....a....,

! r.,....a..-, . . . . , o.. w.. .. . ..~~~ .. ............a. u..,m.... ... . ....v..

. . .o . .w . ..+ . . +. .. . . . .... .a.,.. r Astume or roue AcKNOWtf DCIMENT TO se EECIlvtD Af THE issuing Cmca PelCR to fHe Cut ANO'

! os.re spec:r.no uav sesutt iN : ;ecicN 0F YOut CnER W, b y . i,. , m . .~.d..m y .e .. . e,. 4. $,.w. , .p . .-h cheg. .ey b. by leg,

.,m...a.~....,~.,,.,.............~,.......w,,.....%,.-.4a
10 ACCCuNT6NG A7 0 AneCPt.ATIC** O Af A , i/ ,,q.,r,g s

. B&R FIN Acoroariation Amount
| 30 19-08-03 BToTI 31x0200.800 $11.000.00
;ii r>.s stoca AP.ues c~tv to co.ricAnoNs ce coNnAasiceus

i + 0 n... c> . c.. . ,. ,. , ..

I n.. o . . u .,. - :.

| + C : . . ... .. ....s.v...a-..........,,,..c.,,.......,........,,....,,o.,,,,.i,i.u.

! men..s...~~..A.,..........i..,,..,.,,,, P. L 95-604. Section 207 of Uranium Mi11
Tai 1ings Radiation Contral Act.,~4..........,.+.,...v-.i2.

, t 2. CtsCR.P'lCN OF AuthCMENis MODif rCAf tCN

; The purpose of this modification is to increase the amount of this grant by $11,000.00
from $39,000.00 to 50,000.C0.,

\

! l Under Section 14, FUNDING SOURCES AND ALLOCATION TO PROJECT TIME UNITS, change the
! total from $39,000.00 to $50,000.00.

I 2 Under Section 16, REMARKS delete that in its entirety and substitute the following
i, in lieu thereof:

|
"This Grant Award of $50,000.00 has been made in accordance with the following:

-

!

! 1) Preperation of Legislation and Regulations and Development $33,000.00
| of Administrative Prodedures
: 2) Training of State Employees $ 6,000.00

| 3) Procurement of Equipment 11,000.00
550,000.00 "

|

|.. .. .... _ .. ...... . . .. .. .. ... . .. . .. ..... _ , _f. _ ._. .- . s,.
. ..,

E r!"s?c^,C% C"'c'C',;5, 'C' '' *"" O ceNnActon cnoce s neou=w o s.cf n.is yeu-eNr ANo nef.N
"

C
cor.es to ssu No enici

,

<,. _ , c. c N,.Acc. m....c. , , _ . . . ,, c . A_. . ,
.

MMM,, ,,
-

.s.., ,s c - .Ca ..

i s Namt AP.0 h'tt CP 51Che t s T.pe .e pr,.t, le D ATE s.Gr.ED t e Name CF Coe.reAciNG cnict4 ' 7.pe ,e pr..,i
-

,' OME s4Groto
l

'@M JO MATTI A r 'g*
-

,

" " " " " " ~ " " ~ ~ ~ " ~ ~ ~ ~* '
8o o 717 o/45



NRC-05-80-308.
.

Modification 1

Page 2 of 2

3. add the following Section 21;

"21. Attached is a copy of Uranium Mill Instruments (TABLE 1).
Priority must be given in the expenditure of the Equipment
funds to the acquisition of any equipment that is identified
therein and not already available."



~

(( -

-

N- ,. ._

Table _i

Uranium Mil' Instruments

1. Radiation Instruments

A. A portable, battery-pcwered high voltage supply witn ratemeter
and scaler functions is receranended and may be used with G-M,
gamma scintillation, or proporticnal counter probes.

B. Survey Meter with end-window prebe.

C. Alpha scintillation survey meter.

D. Radon daughter survey meter.

E. Additional survey meter as B. above, with .'iaI crystal for gam.ma
scintillation measurements would be useful.(fx.r)

2. Air Samoling Ecuicment__

A. Area Air Samplers - High volume air samplers should be provided
at strategic locations in the mill whereby any fugitive dust is
likely to concentrate.

B. Personal Air Samplers - Portable, lapel type. Worker breathing
zone samples to be acquired with an air flow approx. 3-7 LPM.

C. Radon Air Sampling Equipment

Radon / Radon Daughter Detector to have the following capabilities:

1. Simultaneous sampling and detection of Rn-222 and Radon daugnters.

2. Thoren detection.

3. Ability to determine Ra-226 and Rn-222 in water and effluents.
_

4. Sensitivity to 0.01 working levels when used with a ZnS (Ag)
scintillator.

S. Linear response.

6. Portability for field measurements.

3. Calibration Eauicment

A. Gamma calibrator or irradi.ator
a

B. Alpha calibrator *

|

C. Air Flow calibrator |
1

If the above are not feasible, evidence that instruments have been calibrated

by a recognized facility is acceptable.

- -- -
--

.

Nm m . ====m = *



5p ( (
..

'

VII. If1Siill"1Et;TATI0it

A. The State, as a minimum,should have available both field and

laboratory instrumentatien sufficient to ensure the l'censee's

control of materials and to validate the licensee's measurements.

The minimum field type instrumentation which should be available

for such measurements is as shown in Table 1. By referring to

sp2cificationss;1eets on the suggested ec6ipment, one can detar-

mine the requirements neeced for any other survey equipment

which will provide equivalent data and measurements to those listed

in Table 1.

Additionally, arrangements should be made for calibrating sucn

equipment. Back-up instrumentation should also be considered so

that the necessary equipment is available for emergency situations.

B. Laboratory type instrumentation should be available in a State

agency or through a ccmmercial service which has the capability

for quantitative and qualitative analysis of radionuclides associated
~

with natural uranium and its decay chain, primarily; U-238, Ra-226,

Th-230, Pb-210, Po-210, and Rn-222, in a variety of sample media

such as will be encountered from an environmental sampling

program.

.

'- 46 -

1

e

d

|

. .. . _ |
. _ _ - . . . .. . . _.-.. . _|

|



-

r i,,
.

. . t- L..
~ '], ~ Analysis and ddia reducLion Ir m laboraLory analyLical taci1ities*

. ,

should be available to the licensing and inspecting authorities

in a timely manner. Normally, 'the data should be available within

30 days of submittal. State acceptability of QA programs
.

should also be established for the analytical laboratories.

C. Arrangements .should also be completed so that a large number of

samples in a variety of sample media resulting from a ' major
,

accident can be analyzed in a time frame that will allow timely

-decisions to be made regarding public health and safety.

D. Medical consultants recognized for their expertise in emergency

medical matters relating to the intake of uranium and its

diagnosis thereof associated with a uranium concentrator should

be identified and available to the State for advice and direct

assistance.

.

O

i

- 47 -

|

.

mm

gene h % - m .g ,gy. 4 * O =64 e @ da e *


